however, there are limitations that may

preclude foreclosure of the lien at this time (see paragraph 8).

8. If all sums secured by the lien are not paid in full within thirty (30) days after

recordation, and the amount of delinquent regular or special assessments reaches one

thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800.00), not including any accelerated assessments,

collection costs, attorney’s fees, late charges, or interest, or has been delinquent more

than twelve (12) months, the Board may make the decision to foreclose the lien.  All

resulting collection fees and costs will be added to the total delinquent amount.